AC-DC CONVERTERS
adam-tech.com2
Adam Tech is equipped with an extensive offering of AC-DC Converters.  These devices
are designed to efficiently convert alternating current (AC) into direct current (DC).
This makes them ideal for applications that utilize DC power.  Adam Tech’s offering is
equipped to accommodate these various applications, thanks to its support of a wide
range of watts, voltages, and currents.  In addition, Adam Tech possesses the ability to
manufacture custom converters to meet every customer’s needs.

Part Number
Output
Wattage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current (mA)
Ripple &
Noise Efficiency
(W ) (V) Min Max (mV) Max
(Note 2) (% TYP)
AC003-S03 2.64 3.3 0 800 100 70
AC003-S05 3 5 0 600 100 72
AC003-S06 3 6 0 500 100 72
AC003-S09 3 9 0 333 100 75
AC003-S12 3 12 0 250 100 78
AC003-S24 3 24 0 125 100 80
AC003-S27 3 27 0 110 100 80
AD003-S03 2.64 3.3 0 800 100 70
AD003-S05 3 5 0 600 100 72
AD003-S12 3 12 0 250 100 78
Input Specifications

Part Number
Output
Wattage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Ripple &
Noise Efficiency
(W) (V) (mA) (mV)
Max (Note2) (% TYP)
AC005-S03 4 3.3 1200 100 72
AC005-S05 5 5 1000 100 75
AC005-S06 5.1 6 850 100 75
AC005-S09 5.4 9 600 100 78
AC005-S12 6 12 500 100 80
AC005-S15 6 15 400 150 80
AC005-S24 6 24 250 240 82
AD005-S05 5 5 1000 100 75
AD005-S12 6 12 500 100 80
AD005-S24 6 24 250 240 82
Input Specifications

Single & Dual Output
Module
Specifications typical at TA=25°C nominal input voltage and
rated output current unless otherwise specified
Part Number
Output
Wattage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Ripple &
Noise Efficiency
(W) (V) (mA) (mV) Max
(Note) (% TYP)
AC010-D05 10 ±5 ±1000 100 75
AC010-D12 12 ±12 ±500 150 75
AC010-D15 12 ±15 ±400 150 75
AC010-D24 12 ±24 ±250 240 77
AC010-S03 10 3.3 3000 100 74
AC010-S05 10 5 2000 100 76
AC010-S12 12 12 1000 150 80
AC010-S15 12 15 800 150 80
AC010-S24 12 24 500 240 80
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Rated Input Voltage Vo, Io nom 100~240 Vac
Voltage Range Vo, Io

Module
Temperature Derating Graph
Specifications typical at TA=25°C nominal input voltage and
rated output current unless otherwise specified
Part Number
Output
Wattage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Ripple &
Noise Efficiency
(W) (V) (mA) (mV) Max
(Note) (% TYP)
AC025-D05 25 ±5 ±2500 150 75
AC025-D15 24 ±15 ±800 150 80
AC025-D24 24 ±24 ±500 150 80
AC025-S03 16.5 3.3 5000 150 75
AC025-S12 25 12 2100 150 80
AC025-S15 26 15 1750 200 82
AC025-S16 26 16 1625 200 82
AC025-S18 26 18 1450 200 82
AC025-S24 26.4 24 1100 240 85
AC025-S27 27 27 1000 240 85
AC025-S36 27 36 750 240 85
AC025-S48 27 48 560 240 85
Ambient Temperature (ºC)
O
ut
pu

rated output current unless otherwise specified
Part Number
Output
Wattage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Ripple &
Noise Efficiency
(W) (V) (mA)
(mV)
Max
(Note)
(% TYP)
AC030-D12 42 ±12 ±1750 150 80
AC030-S05 40 5 8000 150 75
AC030-S12 42 12 3500 150 84
AC030-S24 42 24 1750 240 86
AC030-S48 48 48 1000 240 88
Ambient Temperature (ºC)
O
ut
pu

Specifications typical at TA=25°C nominal input voltage
and rated output current unless otherwise specified
Part
Number
Output
Wattage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Ripple &
Noise Efficiency
(W) (V) (mA) (mV) Max
(Note) (% TYP)
AC10D-S03 6.6 3.3 2000 150 72
AC10D-S05 10 5 2000 150 75
AC10D-S12 12 12 1000 150 82
AC10D-S15 12 15 800 150 82
AC10D-S24 12 24 500 150 85
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Rated Input Voltage Vo, Io nom 100~240 Vac
Voltage Range Vo, Io